.Rule 2.33 Form 2.17B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 | 1 i B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company Company number
ERH Construction Limited 07896567
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Dvision, Bristol 602 of 2014
District Registry

(full name of court)

(a) Insert full I/We (a)
name(s} and Nigel Morrison Alistair Wardell
address(es) of Grant Thomion UK LLP Grant Thornion UK LLP
admirstrator(s) Hartwell House 11/13 Penhill Road

55-61 Victona Street Cardiff

Bnstol South Glamorgan

BS16FT CF11 9UP
“Delete as attach a copy of our proposals In respect of the admirustration of the above company
apphcable

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

{2) 19 December 2014

Signed /\J MW

Jont / Administrator(s)  ©

Dafed t ﬂﬂ/\ ‘LE

Contact Details.

You do not have to give any contact Nigel Momson
information in the box opposite but if Grant Thornton UK LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to Hartwell House
contact you If there 1s a query on the 55-61 Victoria Street
form Bristol
BS1 6FT
The contact information that you give
will be visible to researchers of the 0117 305 7600
public record DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

Registrar of Companies at -
” " ,lwl), l ["‘ Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
*A3N3S4WG* A
A43

20/12/2014 #194
COMPANIES HOUSE

>_
<<
=]
14
2
-
<
N




12

13

Grant Thornton

MRS

#196

SATURDAY

Our Ref NZM/PAM/KLM/JET/E00495/ 20!12!2014

COMPANIES HOUSE
To the creditors

Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thornten UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields
Manchester M3 3EB

T +44 (0)161 553 6300
F +44 (0)161 853 6301
www grant thomion €o uk

18 December 2014

Dear Sirs

ERH Construction Limited (Construction) and E.R.Hemmings
{Building) Limited {Building) (together the Companies) - Both In
Administration

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Bristol District Registry
No 602 and 661 of 2014

Introduction

Following our appomtment as joint adminstrators of the Compames by ERH Holdmngs Ltd
{Holdings) on 4 November 2014, Alistawrr Waidell and I are submutting our proposals
pursuant to paragraph 49(1) of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 for achieving the
objectves of the admunistratton

This teport contains the information 1equured by Rule 2 33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

In accordance with paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, the
functions of the adnunistrators are to be exercised by any ot all of them

Statutory information
The Companes' statutory detals are as follows

Consttucuon Building
Registered number 07896567 02429840
Date of 04/01/2012 06/10/1989
INCOrpOoraton
Registered office 4 Hardman Square, 4 Hardman Squate,
Spinmngfrelds Spinningfields
Manchester Manchester
M3 3EB M3 3EB
Authorised and 100 ordnary shares 10,000 ordinary shares

1ssued share capital

Chartered Accountants.
Grant Thomeon UK LLP i a imied Eabilty parinershep regrstered n England and Wales No DC7742 Flegsiered office Grart Thomton Hovse: Mebon Stroet, Euston Squars Londan NW1 ZEP
A list of members is avaitzble irom our registerad atfica  Grant Thamton UK LLP is authonsed and requiated by the Financlal Conduct Autherity

Grant Thormton UK LLP s a member firm of Grant Thormion Intermational Ltd (GTIL) GTIL and the member firms are not 8 workdwide partnership Semces are dellvered by the membes s GTIL and & member fima are

nol epents of 2nd do not obligats one anather and ara not zble lor one another's acts of omissions A kst ol personnel permiltted by Grant Thormton to accept appx dvancy p nd of thew
respactve authonying bocies may be inspected at ihe above address. Pleasa sae www.grant thomzan.co it o further detaly.




22

33

34

35

306

37

Directors Ernest Hemmings Ernest Flemmings

Keith Hollinworth (resigned Keith Hollinworth (resigned
28/10/14) 28/10/14)
Robert Willlams (tesigned Robert Jones (1esigned
28/10/14) 28/10/14)
Robert Willlams (resigned
28/10/14)
Company Secretary Nicholas Howell (resigned Nicholas Howell (resigned !
04/10/14) 04/10/14)
Sharcholders ERH (Holdings) led (100 shares) Ernest Hemmungs (100 shares)
ERH (Holdings) ltd (9,900
shares)

The adoumstiations constitute "'main proceedings’ under the EC Regulaton on Insolvency
Proceedings

Background to administrators®’ appointment
The Companies are construction companies based mn Yate Then pnmary focus 1s civil
transport tnfrastructure contracts for local authorities and private companies

The Compamies form part of the ERH Group, together with ERH Holdmngs Ltd (Holdings),
ERH Commumications Ltd {Communications) and Hemtech Ltd (Hemtech)

Grant Thornton UK LLP (the fum) was first consulted by the Directors, on 18 Qctober with
a view to the firm giving advice on the Group's financial position

At tlus stage

* Another firm of advisers had already filed 4 nouce of intention to place the Compantes
mto admmstration However, the Directots wished to obtain a second professional
opinton, as well as obtain professional advice over the financial condition of the other
comparues 1n the Group and brought 1n the services of our firm

® The Compamnies had ceased to trade

¢ All employees had been made redundant

® The Directors had been adwvised to proceed on a similar basis with all other companies in
the ERH Group

* The Group's bankers had consolidated all individual company bank accounts and
withdrawn the Group's overdraft facility

Prior to that consultation, netther we nor the firm had any dealings or mvolvement wath the
Companies, their directors or secretary

Having considered all the options, the directors concluded that the best 1oute for the
Companies was for themn to be placed mnto admmnisuauon and allow the other Group
Companites (Communicatons and Holdings) to continue trading

Subsequently, on 4 November 2014 Holdings made the direct appowntment of adrmumstrators
n accordance with paragraph 22 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986




38

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

The objective of an admimstration 15 to

® rescue the company as a going concern

® achieve a better result for the company's creditors as a whole than would be likely 1f the
company were wound up

® or, if netther of these 1s reasonably practicable, to realise property in order to make a
distribution to one or mote secured or prefetenual creditots

Assets and liabilities

The Directors have been requested to prepare a sratement of affairs of the Companies, but
have not yet done so  Thus 15 due to a delay i obtaung an accurate balance sheet position as
at 4 November 2014, caused by the need of the Group staff to focus on trading the other
Group compares

We summarise below the assets and Liabihues of the Companies A hst of the names and
addresses of the creditors 1s attached at Appendix C

There will be no prescubed patt of floating charge assets to be set aside for the benefit of
unsecured creditors under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1980, as there 1s no debt due
to the secured creditors

Assets

Trade debtors/Work in Progress (WIP) - Construction

Book debts totalling approximately £694,000 and WIP totaling apprommately £98,000 were
outstanding at the date of our appointment which we are in the process of collecting At thus
stage 1t 1s difficult to say how much of this will be recoverable

Trade debtors/WIP - Building

Book debts totalling approximately £763,000 and WIP totalling approximately £449,000 were
outstanding at the date of our appointment which we are n the process of collecting At this
stage 1t 15 difficult to say how much of this will be recoverable

Cash at Bank - Construction
Cash in the bank at the date of appomtment was /269,000, held in the Company's bank i
account

Cash at Bank - Building
Cash 1n the bank at the date of appowmntment was /5,000, held 1n the Company's bank

account

Intercompany position - Construction & Building
The intercompany position on appomntment was as follows




49

410

412

413

414

415

416

Intercompany position prior to 4 November 2014

Company ERH Building (E} ERH Censtruction {£)

ERH Bulding 2,861,076

ERH Construction (2,861,076)

ERH Communications 23,072 (11,155)

ERH Holdings (207,960) (95,395}
(3,045,965) 2,756,643

Followmg the conschdanon of the Group bank accounts whlst there was a net positive cash
postuon 1 the Group (1 ¢ cash in Group bank accounts with a posttive balance was used to

pay off the overdrafts of other Group compantes), theie was a siruation where some Group

companies have paid off the enure Group's debt This entitles them to stand i the shoes of
the bank and enforce the bank’s nghts for theiwr own benefit

This therefore alters the mtercompany position as follows

Revised Intercompany position post bank consolidation at 4 November 2014

Company ERH Building {£) ERH Construction (£}

ERH Burlding 2,861,076

ERH Censtruction (2,861,076)

ERH Communications 23,072 25,429

ERH Heldings (207,960) 714,278
(3,045,965} 3,602,899

The debr owed by Building to Construction 1s hughly unlikely to be fully realisable i view of
the msclvency of Budding

The debts owed by Comimumnications and Holdings to Constructon are entitely caused by the
bank conschdation process We are taking legal advice on the recoverability of these debts as
we are already aware of counter claims and set offs

The debts owed by Communications to Building also requure further investigation to enable
us to demonsuate that the debts are recoverable

In addition to the above mtercompany position, in the weeks leading up the our appomtment
certan contracts wete novated by Construction to Communications for no considetation
Funds believed to be due to Construction which have been or will be recerved by
Communications may total ¢ £500,000 We are pursumg a recovery of these funds

Liabilities

Secured creditors - Construction & Building

The Roval Bank of Scotland (RBS) has a fined and floating charge over the assets of the
Companues created on 5 October 2012 At the date of our appointment however, RBS had
no lending to the Companies

Preferential creditors - Construction

The only known preferenual creditors are the former employees of Constructuon who were
made redundant on or since 16 October 2014 Preferental claims are subject to a maximum
lirmat set by the insolvency legislation




417 We currently esumate 1n our consideranon of Construction's financial position that
preferential creditors are owed approxumately £23,000 1n respect of arrears of pay and
accrued holiday pay due to the employees It1s beheved that preferennal creditors will be pard
i full

Preferential creditors - Building
418 There are no known preferential creditors in Building as there are no employees, all staff were
employed by other group compames

Unsecured creditors — Construction

419 Unsecured non-preferential creditors are esumated at £3,756,030 and based upon present
information, it 1s antcipated that there may be funds available to enable a distribution to be
made to unsecured creditors However, it 15 not possible te quantify the level of distribution
at this stage

Unsecured creditors - Building

420 Unsecured non-preferential creditars are esumated at £463,013 and based upon present
wmformation, 1t 1s antcipated that there may be funds avaiable to enable a distnbution to be
made to unsecured crediors Flowever, 1t 1s not possible to quantify the level of distribution
at thus stage

5 Conduct of the administration
Trading and financing of the administration
51  All sites were closed and made secure prior to appomntment

52  The only assets on the Companies’ balance sheets are debtors, WIP and cash
53  The following were mstructed immediately following our appomntment

¢ Craigdam Services Limired (Craigdam) was appointed to assist us in the collection of book
debts and WIP

¢ Temple Bught LLP (Temple Brght) was appomnted to provide legal advice on an ad-hoc
basis

¢ ERA Solunons Limited (ERA) was appointed to provide assistance m dealing with any
1ssues ansing from the employees of Construction being made redundant
Realisations to date
54  The amounts recovered to date from book debts and WIP are £117,421 for Construcuon and
£51,599 for Bullding

55 The amounts recovered 1n cash from the Companies’ bank accounts are [268,618 for
Construction and £5,188 for Building

56  For more details, please see the information 1n our receipts and payments account covering
the period to 18 December 2014, attached 1n Appendix B




62

63

64

65

72

73

T4

Proposals for achieving the objective of the administration

[n this admimstration, the rescue of the company as a gomg concern 1s not an appropriate
strategy because the Comparnues had already ceased to trade before we were appomted as the
admunistrators

The admumistrators will pursue the objective of achieving a better result for the Companies'
creditors as a whole than would be likely 1f the Companies were wound up, as admuustiation
would allow for completion or novatton of contracts if considered benefictal to the

Companies' creditors

This objectrve will be achieved by the admimstrators continuing to work to realise the book
debts and WIP of the Compamies for as long as they believes 1t appropriate n attempting a

more advantageous realisanon of assets

The admuustrators will continue the Comparues' defence to any proceedings brought against
the company by, as far as they believe approprate, bearing mn mund the objecuve of achieving
a better result for creditors as a whole than would be likely if the companies were wound up,
and mindful of the need to balance the costs of conunung the defence, as against the
potential detriment to creditors of abandoning the defence, if 1t appears that funds may be
available to the creditors follownng the conclusion of the asset realisavon process

It 15 proposed that the admimistranon will end by the Compames going mnto creditors'
voluntary hqudation, or if there are no momes available for unsecured creditors, by the
dissolunion of the Compamnes 1f the Compamnes are placed nto creditors' voluntary
Liqudanion, 1t 18 proposed that the administrators i office at that date will be appointed
hiqudators, any act 1 the hquidation to be done by any one or more of the liquidators
However, creditors may normunate a different hquidator or hquidators if nommadon to that
effect 15 recerved before the approval of these proposals !

Administrators’' remuneration and disbursements

The basis of the admumstrators' remuneration 1s to be fixed by the creditors If a creditors'
commuttee 1s appoimnted at a meeting convened to consider this statement of proposals or
subsequently, then thus is a matter for the comnuttee If no commitree 15 appointed, a
resolutton of the creditors wall be required

Pre-administrauon costs unpaid at the date of appomtment of the administrators may also be
approved as above under Rule 2 67A to rank as an expense of the administration  Approval
of the statement of proposals does not constitute approval etther of the admumstrators'
remuneration or of unpaid pre-administration costs

Pre-admumstration costs of £23,064 remam unpaid at the date of appomntment of the
admunistiators and may also be approved as above under Rule 2 67A to rank as an expense of
the admimserauon  The pre-admumstranon costs are in respect of assisung management in
the preparanon of placing the Companues into adiminsstration

Further time costs of ¢ £69,000 have been written off as they were considered to be not
wholly relating to the appomtment process




75

76

77

78

79

82

Background mnformation regarding the fees of administrators can be found at
www nsolvency-practitoners org uk (navigate via 'Regulation and Guidance' to "Creditors
Guudes to Fees") Alternatively, we will supply thes 1aformation by post on request

The administrators will request that their remuneration be calculated according to the time
propetly gtven by the adminstrators and thet staff 1n attendmg to matters anisimg 1o the
adminsstration Time ts charged 1 6 minute units

The admuinistrators will charge out of pocket expenses at cost Mileage 1s charged &t the
standard rates used from time to time by Guant Thornton UK LLP VAT 1s added to
disbursement charges as necessary

Payments of the adtmintstrators’ remuneration and disbursements are to be met from funds
held 1n the administration 1 prionity to the cdlaims of creditars

Total ume costs to date arnount to £81,191 An analysis of tine 1n accordance with Statement
of Insolvency Practice 9 15 attached at Appendix C for each company

Meeting of creditors

Meetings of creditors pursuant to paragraph 51 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986
will be conducted by correspondence in accordance with patagraph 58 of Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986 Formal notice of the vote by correspondence, form 2 25B, 1s enclosed

Any single creditor, or group of creditors, of the company whose debt(s) amount to at least
10% of the total debts of the company may within 5 business days from the date of the
sending out of the notice, require the sutnmonmg of a meeting of creditors to consider the
proposed resolutions Any such request must be made in form 2 218, a copy of which tnay be
requested

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of ERH Construction Limited and
E R Hemmings (Bulding) Limired

td M g~

Nigel Mortison
Jomt Admenstrator

The affars, business and property of ERH Construction Laimited and E R Hemmings
(Building) Limited are bemng managed by Nigel Morrtson and Alistasr Wardell, appointed as
jomt adminisirators on 4 November 2014




Appendix A

A ERH Construction Limited and E.R.Hemmings (Building) Itd -
Both in administration Receipts and payments account to
15 December 2014



Appendix A

ERH Construction Limited - in administration

Joint Admunistrators' receipts and payments account
from 4 November 2014 to 15 December 2014

Receipts Statement of Total (£)
Affaus (£)

Book Debts 66,785 20
Cash at Bank 268,617 65
335,402 85

Payments
Legal Fees (1) 2,694 00
Bank Charges 2212
Vat on Purchases 527 50
3,243 62
Balance - 15 December 2014 332,159 23

Made up as follows

Floatung Current Account N1B 33215923

332,159 23




Appendix A

E.R.Hemmings (Building) Limited - in administration
Joint Administrators' receipts and payments account
from 4 November 2014 to 15 December 2014

Recelpts Statement of Total (£)
Affairs (£)

Book Debts 51,598 57
Cash at Bank 3,037 65
54,636 22

Payments
Legal Fees (1) 2,694 00
Bank Charges 696 63
Var on Purchases 527 50
391813
Balance - 15 December 2014 50,718 09

Made up as follows

Floating Current Account NIB 50,718 09

50,718 09




Appendix B

B SIP 9 time analysis

Introduction
The followng mformaton 1s provided i connection with the admuristrators’ temuneration
and disbursements 1n accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9

Explanauon of Grant Thornton UK LLP charging and disbursement recovery pohicies

Time costs

All partness and staff are charged out at hourly rates approprate to their grade, as shown
below Details of the hourly charge-out rates are made available to creditors or commuttees at
the ume of fixing the basis of our fees Support staff {ie secretanes, cashiers and fihng clerks)
are chaiged to the case for the time they work on 1t

From From

01/07/13 01/07/14

£ £

Partners up to 600 G615

Managers up to 455 470

Admunisuators up to 320 330

Assistants and support staff 220 230

up to

Disbursements

Out of pocket expenses are chaiged at cost Mileage 1s charged at the standard rates used
from nme to ume by Grant Thornton UK LLP VAT 1s added to disbursement charges as
necessary




€g 60 vl0erfei/i1 Uo pajuly

3 (2wiL) azep o3 pajiq sa9) [E30L

86 L2

/2 26E

00 OEE

G1 681

¥ 992

a1ey ANM Bay

SZOLL'EY 96 851 00 ¥91'g 06 £5 52 129'8 9¢ 9g _ac 05¥'eT 08 €9 00 SLb'2 00g #1001

Buipea)

51985y

00 vLp't L SZ 62 00912 G9! 00 852°L1 09 /2 {0 uojies||eay

00 680'% 0E € 00 680°1 Qe € suonebjisaau)

pouad smeiy

05 8/8'G L 1E 00 ¥38'C 01 52 05 295 ST 2 00 25%') b v S10Up3LD

Bujuuely pue

G2 292'Ge 99 v6 00 #80'y i G2 850'8 13 vE 00 159'01 05 82 005Lr'e 00§ uolisiuwpy
3 sS4 3 SIH 3 SIH 3 SIH 3 514
o 101845 IUIWRY aAlpndaxy isBeuey oupey

suonoesuel] [y pousd usnoesues |

SISATYNY 1500 JNLL 6 dIS - S6#0020£3 - PRHWIT UOIINNSUOY HYT




92 60 FLOZ/C /L1 UO pOlg

3 (aunl) s1ep 03 pajnq saaj [2301L

28 69T Moo 18¥°28 16 9E1 00 52£°2 S0 6% S ZEY'L 15> 00 21602 00 vS _mw L9E°4 5.2 1Bl0l
! Buppeay
slassy
2S¥ie ?o POV'8 06 62 00 952"L 08 6 008¥1'8 09 02 jo uopes||eay
r
00 O£ <00 662 0cE 2 00 654 0Ee suoieBisanu|
* pouad sniely
1889} Mco ZIse Sc il 00 PEE'S 5951 00 8¢S 09} SI0NPYIY
; Bujuuely pue.
lgeLe ‘00 9ov've 9y 68 00 SEL'E Ol v2 S£ 2e8'L Lt EE 00 22¥'LL 0% 62 G2 L9E'L 8L uojensiujwpy
r
ey AN Bay Wa|| , ASH_ 3 J3H 3 SH B __BH 3 .. __I3H N
lejoL oA S| VIwWpY eAlIN2axg Jabeuey 1auyed

suonoesuel) [y pouad uongesuer)

1S02 FNWIL 6 dIS - ¥6Y00Z0£T - ISIIWpY Ul - paywi {Bupping) sbulwwayy 3




S¥ S1 ¥10¢ Jequiadsq gl

L0 €102 197108 Sdi

6 o | abeyd

000 MVYS 1vg 19948 ybiH [leuplng sy ‘sedinues asueinsy) g Janbayox3 |IPUNo0Y 18519W0S 1583 YUON 3 Yled vogn
000 4ML LS ‘PIayiays ‘1884 usanp £6 'diysisulied y3d syl /9 S|8ur] g sing 6080
000 gy s6nND ‘Aslsquie) ‘¢ Baly Juawded pr1 Buipes] sen ysiug 80490
000 ALE 0£SQ ‘|olsug ‘Asjuep ‘Aepy [RA1IS 2 P17 818:0u0D Yieg 3 |0isug 2089
000 D10 259 '|01slg ‘PeOY J8padd §/-2L Jld a1 ucpueig 9089
000 HOZ 02vd ‘IIN08A ‘|IIH psojpueH 96 P17 sanddng Buippng spiojpeig 5089
000 GHS $240 "sded ueaap) 'alels3] pu| peoy JoowuBWLOd ‘1S N P17 s1anpo.d Buippng Aeg an|g $090
000 ant ZWD 'xass3 'aauureig ‘Aep Braqua ¢ P17 AN USSIN N, %018 €099
000 HHG gy ‘leslawog ‘isyembplg aalls uyoris /1 Asuior axe|g 20990
000 XH6 22HE ‘UMOpUIa ‘PECY BLOIDIA /€1 pi seoimag pafieuepy yoasisig 10892
000 MYS Lyg ‘19ans ybiH ‘reyprng sy ‘uoiiaeg awoou| 19SI9WI0S 1Se3 YHON B uleq 0089
000 Wed ssauIsSng S|jaMISIB A “9S0[0) UOSIPT 'allua?) snuienby saomusg Buiping woixy 10vD
000 L1 G0 19159397 ‘PROY SPHSISIE M Ied [BUISNPU| UOYIWEH 4E Iun PaIWI ||y ¥ SSaXyY HOVD
000 MNS 2£S9 ‘SleA ‘PROY UBaQ ‘UNeQ ueaq ‘g un SR pROY uoAy o0vD
000 NoL 2vg ‘uleg N ‘UDLIBAJ00AN 'SOIJBLSBIG) pajwr sedeaspue uoay J0vD
000 DNG ££358 ‘9 ‘Aep Buonsuly $100Q [EMISNPU| UOAY 30vD
000 DVE £S89 ‘pLopes ‘peoy abuel 9¢ uoowaq sunjusy 4y aovo
000 Hd/Z ¥£S8 ‘loisug ied uolji4 ‘YHON PECYH i31S39N0]D) 29 P17 S93IABG UeIg SWY 20vD
000 N 588 ‘Buiug ‘peoy Bompay 09 Jodsues |, premo) uely a20vod
000 dirg ¥Sg 'a|mouy ‘peoay aA99|D 02 paliwn ¥4y Yovo
000 HIE ENS ‘uopumg ‘peoy abpuquas.s ‘alua) Jswieyuaddo sy ‘eQl un PN [BOUI02|T HOJHY 60VD
000 M1 £Sg 'a|mouy ‘8s0|] UBM|INS 6 pajwr Buioepng ulooy 80vD
000 739 2INS ‘WeysyaW 1SaMm died uoidweH p17 Buyyooy Bury 1 v L0YD
000 192 1vg 'yleg ‘1Sep 19841S SaWer gg PI7 Jamog puy WyBiuy sy 90vD
000 LAS €M ‘uojBuliepp ‘61| X0g od P17 09 3JIH JuBlg pealysy GOvD
000 MrE 1AM ‘uaidweylsaiop ‘19aas uoibuipeq ‘asnoH siwaid P 24 SeYAQ Smalpuy POV
000 H36 69§ ‘pi0jbunung ‘peoy oopleg yied sssuisng piojbunung PIT7 SWHISAS |lamuy £0VD
000 0ds /£59 ‘[o1sug "@leA ‘unog jaunig ‘auQ iun LGN BIILNUHLOY) [BNSIA subBig ||y 20vD
000 NV | 2ve ‘Yieg “Hied PIRUPIO ‘enudny 81oWwAT i P17 S201AJI8S alIH apiy LOYD
000 N1y eSSy ‘|otsug ‘Buiujlg ‘peoy ¥oimpay 09 uodsued | piemod uejy 00vD
3 ssaIppy aweN Aay|

si0)paid) Auedwo) - g
paywi] uoldnIsuo) HY3
d11 YN uoluioy] wein




Sb S1 £102 19qWaagQ 81

20 €102 19A 08 Sdl

640 g affieg

000 NOS 9 ‘voibulsug ‘peOY ajjlauog a4uas) ssauisng a||lauog ‘#2 Jun peyw Aauor poomabpg 00392
000 rg 2es4d ‘Angpos Buiddiyg ‘sed ssauisng |4 Buiimog ‘92 shun P11 (iN) walug £0Q0
000 Y0 268 '91021Se] ‘peoy amouy ‘afienon punod pajwn saointag Bulues|n abpluog 90090
000 MSZ SNS MM SAIUSIPIAA ‘UOPUIMG ‘8lBIST [BUISNpuU| pEaWISap '1SEM JBIS T1 Iu() payluM suonnog aleayjeay 19a.a1Qq S0Q0
000 A3S 9159 ‘|IH 8|dels ‘peoy Uos|aN g-1 ‘UNoD LOSISN € MO Pl StoRAUOY JsWwind YaJeq ¥000
oo N8 LSF ‘PIRIHOH ‘PEOY 481$8on0|L) £25 PIT SJ0I0BAUOD B9[] JBR4 PIAEQ €009
Q00 Hv0 2¢3ad _ccﬁwom .cotm>m|_ ,m:m._ mma‘_msm P3N sa0rLNG wtoaw s9ed <000
000 Qo8 02$Q ‘ouepIcH-ul-uoisapm ‘IfeH AngpeQ € PaINUIT SHIOMPUNOID W8] L0@o
000 ©d9 9159 ‘pusumoq ‘peoy si1oeInc g P11 tuswabeuepy 10afoid ma 00ao
000 ZMP 0149 ‘HipieD) ‘spisiarep [endes) ‘aauq INogUeH £ ‘pi SUON09| |00 SMIPBIY 0/9 pajiwi uodseyd 400D
000 ag0 #1389 ‘Aep pIRIMEH “WiBd SSBUISNG PIRipmeH ‘Lnod Azudso 9z wun p1 BuusauiBug Jagquu] uopualn Yoo
000 0¥ #1719 ‘PeCY [I'H ASU0D || pauwn Ajuadies 19auuo) 6000
000 XH6 1579 ‘weyualays ‘abeyia uopuims ‘aue 95005 1enp ‘xa|dwoy) sssuisng SUOSEBag P17 324N B S|ICYIN B3ie|D 8009
000 749G Z£89 9leA ‘850D wieyanyd Sy SouUBUSWIEW WIByINYD 2000
000 NS6 01V 1 ‘wodbuen ‘“Ang uepies gg a|ppy Jaydoisuyd 9009
000 dAB 1158 101Sug ‘UINoWUoAY ‘AB AN PIIY | it o o G000
000 NSG £d48 ‘AINgsies ‘pieuoa 1S j}0imiag ‘uned yomwueg panwn Buideung seuue] €589 000
000 d/0S0S 'uoldweuyInes ‘ylesH ualioH ‘8a0iq siedwing P psopeg 9A1D £000
000 SHE 1S4 'loisug ‘YInowuoAy ‘peOY Smalpuy IS P17 &iiH s|e0 L B iueld SHD 2009
000 NAE +dS 'Aungsijes ‘peoy uopuoT ‘uied SBWOoY] IS SWINoquinog a4 dnig g2 L0029
000 H.1E LgNg ‘auinogises ‘peoy pIojYSY £Z1-€2| 9SNOR Aueqly ‘8o peay PI7 suosS B Jemalg O 0002
000 J11 8+Sq ‘IEXRIAN ‘PROY |01SUg '9SNCH |0042S 100|d PUNQIL) 19Mm0T pauwry Bunss ] g sisAieuy Buipjing 080
000 N4 Z£59 ‘Ayuomabuey ‘sue] W3 yoled ‘UsABH %00y SI0J0ENUOYD ABpong HOgD
000 731 ZNS ‘UOPUIMG 'SBIST [BLISNPU| YUOMSYMEH ‘8S0|0 HEAM SBWEr § P17 Buipjoyeds feunug 50g0
000 NE8 ZINS ‘WeysHIaW ‘yoeoiddy uoiels / P SyJomuLo4 Uueug 4080
000 Sg ‘PiojlieS ‘peoYy yiegd 9/¢ [o1sug 8insian SOd 3080
000 Ha9 vdS ‘Angsies “pro4 aueT aSNOUlRIN PIO “YBd ssauisng areipjeid | nun panw Buipjoyeog amoauslg agogn
000 ag| 231 ‘ubnologsapPI 189S PI0SOD) 1001 18] '9SNOH USARYSIPPIN [RA0Y P17 seaaeg awabeueyy saaesg 00890
1rs
000 gyl ‘lasiawog “1siemabplg ‘apeled UOW|ES ‘B SSBUISNY S|IM ‘SPOd 98Ul ‘| eliing P11 sylompunais) 104 q080
3 sSaIppy aweN Aay

sioppas) Auedwos - g
pajiwiT uonRoNIISuUo) HY3
dT17 XN uojuIoy ] uels




S G! ¥102 19qWadaq g1

0 €102 J12A 0S8 Sdi

11J0 SWOISNY) § anuanrdyNH

6 Jo ¢ afey

000 JUBAB|8) JC SSAIPPE 18]UD 'SpuspiAip 8akojdwa woly sucnanpaqg IN/IAVd 104 SLI0ISNT) 3 enuaasy WH LOHD
3S¥ 2ING X8ssng 1Sam ‘"ONIH1HOM ‘Pecy
000 uojBuireg ‘asnoH abpug uoibulung ‘Aouaajosu B Juawasloug ‘ uswabeuep 192Q SWOISNY) ¥ anuaaay WH 00H9
000 V020
000 e 9199 ‘spuodysiq ‘areis3 [BLISNPU| BSIRPDERY S HU| peHwIn sadeosueT] ajeAUaaIn 8050
Q00 9SS €54 ‘eoueH ‘Aepp alI|oHEH P17 SUGNjosse(D 800D
000 10 vA4 ‘joodyjoEIg ‘PEOY UOHID ‘SHIOM B IO PESH pajwr] {joodxaeIg) SHaq|ID 2099
000 Y32 92ZNS ‘uopsunig ‘peoy axpiduinl 12 paliwi Buidelng sqqi 9090
000 M0 299 ‘sdiiyy 1S ‘199418 BLOIA USaND) | palwn saaineg Bulsiseld | HD) S050
000 TNL S8 ‘PEOY ULEBH UBWIOY YIB4 SSUISNG |01S1g YINOS ‘WN0D uuay ‘21 Bun PRI Yoapar) Y090
000 H3¢ ¥Sa ‘Peoy Yleg ‘syiomuied /| | oipms SioapydIY 25y £090
000 X3t LML ‘YHOomI|S| ‘PBOY UOPUCT |9 ‘9SNOH WeYUddIs) pi7 Buiped | weyusaig 209D
00 0 9d/ PNQ ‘12iseouo( ‘peoy Aumeg CZE ‘aSNo| SuIoy ] BNy P AN UssI 0D DD
000 19/ 0259 ‘PeAYsSIHOd ‘aiels] Buipe.) peoy JnoqieH ¢ iun ponwIn $oUSe aining 040
000 AQUIOISAA ‘PROY PISIUCLIBLOS ‘USARH 1SSM alIH Jehid 2040
000 44/ 0258 ‘Peaysiuod ‘oueplon-ul-uojde| ‘sue JOOoW paliwr] edesspue SUOSESS IN0Y 904D
000 NMBE FYS ‘Uouiasior) 'a1eisg [ainsnpul ysobuien ‘Aep 124159y p1] BuusswiBug Jaquil} 1891044 So40
00 0 MHE 1S9 ‘weyuey 19843 ybiH 802 P17 {uony) siooenuUo) Bujooy Y84 040
o0 dH8 0259 ‘peaysiiod ‘peoy ISal(iH 2¥ P17 su0S % 9id 44 £040
000 8d0 £X3 'HeUM SWweypQ ‘pieA Jeog sps|wal] ‘| un panwr(3n) buipjoyeds ist 2040
000 ZH6 9INS ‘Angsaw|ep ‘wred unodiseq PN ®o8ydeald L0490
000 Qs 290 ‘I[eYINOS ‘s [BUISNPU| LIBISOM Jealr) ‘Aem Buoiisuuy Gz 9SnoH 3ouapaid pi suog g BuliaH d 4 004D
000 8030
000 HNS /£S89 |0isug ‘aie) ‘peoy uea(q PN SUONEBIAUNWWOY) HYT £030
000 DO ¥$8 'sdiyd 1S ‘peoy Aqiup ‘elelsg Buiped | Aepy Lop(3 ‘g UM sjoelu0) Aunog ysibug 90390
000 DAL ZSM 'lIEsiEm ‘aue alowesn palW SwalsAg wniuwn)y aljg S030
000 NOS +Sg ‘ucbuysiig ‘peoy s[lauog ajuae) ssauisng a|jiauog ‘#g Iun pI] Aauier poomalipg $030
000 HODg 2£S8 ‘aleA ‘prol Ybispaisapm ‘ddog ey L P17 YN syomyle] €030
000 H1S 40 ‘eowal] ‘peoY ||lemeag ‘g ajen ‘gl Buipjing sjusLUaDIOUIRY $531dx] 2039
000 HNG /£Sg 'sleA 'PeOH Uea( Unoy) j[aung ‘esncH SUonesunwwon P11 SUCIEIUNWWOD HYJ 1039
3 ssaIppy aweN Aay

sloupain Auedwod - q
paliwg uolonIIsuo) HY3
d11 XN Uoluioy ] ueis




Sb Gl pLOZ 19qwisdaq g1

L0 €108 19AT0S Sd!

6 0 ¢ obey

000 X 1L 999 ‘mobse(s) ‘yoofunyiy ‘208 xog od P¥] siueyolay sispjing auliiay Z0M0
000 1HS €S9 ‘SIBA ‘pPEOY UOIBIS ‘Bi)8)) uojIiwpeg 8y | P11 (MN) souseld Buippng Juay LOND
0090 V.16 €S9 ‘Aemydled ‘peoy Biuuelug ‘asnoH sndwiiQ P17 saiddng Buipjing Aemejay 00MD
000 Iy L£5G ‘aleA ‘piosbuoT 02 uonINNSUOD NYP 60ro
000 1OF Levg A0S A "SnuaAay UoROID €2 psiwn sieping SN 80ro
000 HO6 0£S8 'UOWIWOD PUBPIO '183.11S 1S9M 221 paywr Buikepioug or 201
000 016 659 'IlH uokeg ‘eelsg Buipes| (iR uokieg ‘01 wun pajiw] Yeq Ausr 9010
000 V48 P40 ‘aieplaqy ‘aepumn ‘eoeua] ullig | P3AUWIT JOIFRIUOD MIOMPUNOID) N Soro
000 NS €Y ‘198YIIN 1S 9%01S ‘proY dipusiy ‘AuenD [iH SUCOW palLT 0 9 WbumUEeM P ¥0ro
000 I $SY ‘8A0iBusH ‘pecy wies UBLICY “JiBd SSBUISNg LUNOD uusy / IUn paywr (pS) seamas 4 r £0rD
000 AS 9YD ‘aIsiue) ‘gisipe) umoibuoT ‘joojumo pi (sedig) uospiaeq uyor 20rD
000 dAAL LS 'PIRIYAYS 1eans usanD g6 ‘diysieuled ygd 8YyL 0/9 pajwIn uosmar Loro
000 4ry 6£34 ‘|oisug ‘piojsuad ‘|jiH pojsuad uoinjeg UclBUIRIZY [BIUSWUOIAUT | YT 00ro
000 AQZ 0259 ‘Peaysiiod ‘PeOY Yinos g/ PRYIWIT UCIIINIISUOD POOMAA| #010
000 D12 888 '|0isug ‘|oisug ‘UoyND P (joisug) Sl £01D
000 H3/ 219 ‘ulanasg-un-uoidweld “Yed SsauUIsng WIB4 9SN0H UBL Y| Iun PaUWIN S82IAISS 1USLWIINIISY [BINY| 2010
ONG
000 ££99 ‘B1eA Hjied ssauIsng wIglsap 1eaur) Aepn Buoliswiy ‘unog Buosisuay z 9 | siun P17 jo1sug K| Lo1D
000 ZM9 181 's8a] uQ uoiya0ls ‘Aqeuioy] ‘#0} o8 Od pi7 suoneladQ N xewaD 001D
000 MEZ PNN ‘SHIUNIEIF ‘PEOY UOLIAMOE) 'SSNOH [[9MSED) paywr AJsuiof SUSPMOH I0HD
000 J¥9 ZLYL HSOHBR ‘SHIOM NBLed ‘pieAuno) shase) pauwi Aemjsioy a0HD
000 d1€ £259 ‘sre-1adng-uolsap ‘PEOY SUIBAA Hed SUIBAA || P17 Buyooy Ald 8|Bwis sbpoH YOHD
000 HNS /40 'BlB1ST pu| 15810811 SNUBAY URW ‘| IiUM “8quas) uawdojaasq ssauisng paliWi si0j3eljuen Alusdien poomjazeH 60HD
000 rag 2esg ‘ov01s Asipeig ‘aaug Assind Zg P17 sJoloenuos Buneiodaq sUIeH 80HD
000 SO/ $£Sg ‘U0)|Id ‘aur asInen) oY) ‘a1eIsT [eUISNpUj ABMmIeL ‘| U pawI] UGS ¥ooIURH 20HD
000 16 658 ‘PISYPaY ‘PROY YNYD v801 Py Anuadie) soig ||leH 90HD
000 345 1 1dN ‘eBpugman ‘3Ol abpug pajwr Bunpg pue uoisng ABH SOHO
000 MSS |1 PIOH3 ] ‘2 MO0 Y3usl| ‘PEOY PIAIBWWOS ‘gl PIeA panwn (snysdoiys) 3gH YOHD
000 M3/. PNN .co._QEmctoZ nm__z._._v‘_um‘_m peoY ucuamon) _mmzoI lflemsen P17 Emc_Oﬁ SUIpMOH S0HD
000 AV9 L£S4 ‘|loisug ‘Angpog ‘Buiddiy ‘ebpiy eyt 3N UoSuEH ZOHD
3 sSalppy aweN Aay|

sioypat) Auedwo) - g
pP3lwIT uoRoNsuUc) HY3d
d77 MN voluioy ] el




SF S1 102 18quadeq 81

L0 €102 18A DS SdI

$49 +g ‘weybuiwag ‘Aemsusany

640 g afed

000 Aiclid 81 ‘esnoy uouue?) ‘wea] siuawied Aouepunpay aouBul{ ‘821A18% AJusdajosuy) pun4 asueinsu| [BuoieN 00ND
000 SS1 GLdN MSN ‘SHIOM SPISPOOM pajwr ysn jo suebloy  HOWD
000 dSE 8pSg ‘Aeuing moueg ‘peoy Jalembpug ‘sbenod jeig pi1 Buijooy a100l <4009
000 7S¢ gpSg ‘founo moueg ‘peoy Jajembpug ‘9snoy 9)iaus|n paywi sasnag Buping v 0D
00 0 X8g vV L ‘uciune | ‘Jamopdwey) ysing ‘jooyds pIO 8y L panwir suym XN QOWD
000 1d9 2679 ‘weyuayay) ‘areis3 Buipes | umopsineg ‘Aem AsulBuly 9t Hun panwr (piojxQ) Buipjoyess HIN D0WD
000 9d6 219 ‘Yuombim] ‘afeno) Hiwisung $HIOMPUNAIDH Q4N H0WD
000 gHe2 01 1Q ‘uommen JejsuilLing ‘Jagbeg ‘wieq asipeied p17 BuuaauiBug asoy uAniap YOWD
000 dS0 §S8 ‘peoy uoiseq yed ssauisng AuD | Hup PI AJIBS-03IN BOWD
000 349 1119 ‘A91sing ‘¥aIpm Jaddn faauan sssuisng NI £ Hun PaNLUI UOIANJISUOY) SMOLNG HEW 0D
000 NLI 1€S9 ‘weysuiay ‘peoy yleg 612 00 B SIma ] Y LOWD
00 0 H1€ Lvg ‘yieg ‘95013 Agjsdy pauwi biuy d N 90ND
000 H18 #LNS ‘weyuaddiy) N ‘pleyysiep ‘wied Jeig Pr UEld yoInud PN SOWD
000 NG Z£SH ‘BIBA YfEd SSBUISING WIBlSapy 1ealr) ‘Aeps Buossuy P saJuan anH Aeunpy FOWD
000 X1€ 8151 'S99 UQ UOPI0IS HiBd SS3UISNG Wi U0IsSaid ‘UNoQY Uodjed g2 P XN IUIN BIIGON EOWD
0Cc o rge £98 'joisug ‘153 |BISNpY| pECY Joowyang v Iun 18Buowuoy| [BiNjaNY2Y SOl 20D
000 DON9 FINS ‘weyuaddiys ‘wieq siadwng P17 SIoNP0.Y 8)812u0s) uolaw LOND
000 HI8 ¥ INS ‘weyuaddiyd ‘plaiusiely ‘wied Jeig YNy W 00D
000 Vd8 297 ‘SpeaT ‘ABAA UCLLBW ‘[eliuan) YLION Jema | P11 SUONNJOS [SUU0SIad [enBoT So1D
000 DHE §INS ‘Weyuaddiy) ‘Asjuels |iiH Joiouag ‘wie ebpug As|uelg ‘L iun SioNpoId o0y &1 #0710
000 J71 L¥H ‘ejowuels ‘peoy Jed / pajwi abeneH g a4 H UB|g YIuA] €010
000 SHE CLAM ‘lBYuSfip ‘suen) Ausgmels PI7 suoiNjos ME|pIET 2010
000 dM1 LS ‘plaaus 19ang usenp g6 ‘diysiaulied yed 8yl o/ pajwiy oewJe | abiejen 1070
000 371 LVH "2/0WUBIS ‘PROY LRd ‘@SNOH Youk P abeney  aaH Weld YyouAl 1 0010
000 A48 0L dN ‘Lodmap ‘Al ||8ZeH ‘@snoH Jejndod palI S108UYDIY TMM 80MO
000 NX6 2£S9 'U0joy ucy ‘sueT] s19AQ ‘Wiey |00d P17 (uononaisuod) Buues) DM LOMD
000 YNE 9159 ‘|0isug ‘spuodysig ‘peoy spuadysiy 99/-¥9/. pi1 Buusauibuz uediey 90MD
000 1HS /€89 ‘sieA ‘peoy uoness Gl-g1 p17 sBunjiepy peoy soig Aoy SOMD
000 MN I OVH ‘anudAy pIojsasag ‘91eis3 [eLlsnpu| pISIJYHON G| Huf P3UUIT SUOSHEIN M FOMO
000 HIS M 1M ‘U0puoT 192415 saineq €5 pr] meT aualshay) £OMO
3 ssalppy aweN Aay

siolpal) Auedwo) - g
paliwi] uonoNJIsSuo) HY3
d17 )N uoluioy] juesn




SP St v102 ;equaoeq gt

L0 EL0Z 18A 70S Sdl

6 40 g abieq

000 JSP £SOS ‘P04 Ss|puBys) ‘ABpn UGN29|T Yied BBWO gY JsauiBug seoineg - p1 dnolg uojybnoy 204D
000 8¢ 2vg ‘yleg 'peoy |0lsug Jamo 59 PRJWIT SSE|) UBLUCH 90HD
000 dVZ PHO ‘WEeYDN ‘peoy Weylesls ‘ajels] [BLISNpU| Weydly 91 lun paliwi SN 810qoy SOHD
000 1S1 1€S9 “weysuiay ‘aue peawpeolg p1 BuuesuiBug uigqoy +0HD
000 Aoy Weo3 ‘eefsdoysig zzz dnoun) Buinunosay 04D
000 3rg ¥£59 ‘exqolseli] ‘9so|D s9jnoleH €1 prsanonigs O ry 2049
000 NO6 #NS 'UOpuUIMS ‘PROY HEBYM ‘WIB4 MOISOD € pejwin Jue|d SIUND Y 404D
000 d1S 2195 ‘pioyays ‘|leysiaddaly ‘peoy 00H /t ufisag paug pey 004D
000 ad s1s9g 'spuadysig ‘Aemasnen abpo gve pPoliW SI0}0RIILOS) [BIL]I3|T Jsany LODD
000 1HZ 119 ‘19ans ylnwsbuoT ‘sraqueys) [euadw) s128ny2y ubisaq openy 0000
000 804D
000 Nre 9284 ‘ebpugxy 1N a12apn 1emo ‘Aepa [I'H Bumop ‘preA auolsisln paliwim Buouay Je1wsld 20dD
000 Y79 2HH ‘semuayioy ‘pecy uapsiey Leg iun pajwi swalsAg abney xi4-2id 90d0D
000 ¥ 6Y1L WeW ‘Aemasned ey ‘esnoy Anqubiy P 1S8 M UInoS Jauamod 50dO
000 VX0 2389 ‘sdijiud IS ‘Pecy Waqy 8¢ ‘| kiun PI {joisug) saoines DING #0d0
000 Q6 €10 ‘Asoei] Asnog ‘peOY Alsllod ‘@sSnoH sIsiep ang pi voafiing Jse|d £0d0
000 959 | LY.L ‘UOHBWOS ‘jled §5auisSng UGUBLIOS Jed XaSSap ‘v Iun P17 09 uoneduge Asuid 20dD
0G0 117 €189 ‘yuomsdoysig ‘peoy 1ajeD) “Yied siaxeg 61/81 Iun Buip|loyeos H d L0dD
000 D10 2388 ‘peoy 1opsa §/-z4 wawdinbg BuiAsaung xuaoyd 00dD
000 an/ 6Ny ‘weyule4 ‘asncyyao|D pajwi adoun3g pawado 200D
0o o VYS9 HIV1 ‘UOLBWOS ‘peOY aguooueg ¢ pinogAey A0 100D
000 AHY SYd ‘MeqieT Hied SSauUIsSng aAequs|n ‘9snNoH 1sA4) SWEINIM O 000D
000 8d9 SNS ‘Uopums ‘ABpA [IIUBIYM HiBd SSBUISNE |IH IIWPUIA 18MOdN 8OND
000 dagc 0149 ‘ipie) fluaases) SmelpUY 18 02 pridiysisuiied saucr UOS|OYoIN LOND
000 MNL ZNS ‘UOPUIMS ‘BnusAy pIemydInyg €01 P17 sJ0uBjU| LOSMBN 90ND
000 H3AE ¥S9 ‘PeOY Yieg ‘syomiuied /| | OIpniS Jea maN SOND
000 HQZ 22AD ‘AgBny ‘peoy SIowes gg-v/ 'asnoH apImuoienN PalILLIT SMOPUIAA SPIMUCIEN YOND
000 Ngg /Sg ‘uojsdoysig ‘peoy 191saonojD g0} P11 [B0409[3 EIS|IEN EOND
000 Alz £89 ‘uolysy ‘sueT Auaqg uinog 912 pajwr Bulioold SBN ¢OND
000 NEg /S8 ‘joisug ‘yuomsdoysig ‘peoy 181saono|s) g0t P11 [e3uU133|3 B8s|ieN LOND
3 sSaIppy awepN Aay

si1oupai) Auedwo) - g
pajwi] uoiloniisuod HY3
d77 )N uojuioy | jueln




S¥ §1 ¥1{2 Jequadeq gl

L0€102 18A T0S Sdl

6 10 2 abey

000 dN6 0¥Sg 'joisug ‘uoyed ‘Auenp aebsin P17 |cislg senddng auaig 0082
000 M8 140 ‘umojsuebion ‘Uno ueN AL G pauwn suonnjog aseuds N0SO
000 INE 979 ‘plojeyD 'alelST [BLISNPUI PIOYBY D fasnoysier) ay | pajwWi suonnjos all4 isyeiadg WOSD
000 HNSG Z£S9 ‘alBA ‘peoy ueaq ‘aua)) SSauISng UCAY ULON ‘g Hun S10L}U] ISEMUINOS 7082
000 1X8 0£S9 ‘Aojwiepy ‘BueT Jomo] ‘lels3 |euisnpu] UBWPUN ‘g Iun palwiI] SSBjD) 1S9A4 UINeg M0SD
000 S #58 'uaibuisug ‘poey uoldey g papwn Buizeyn pue sse|H SOS rosSo
000 OVE 011D .mmzo:m:ouw _coum:_:w.mm_ ‘LNo LUQLIOMIY paiwif Coﬁmoo:o_OV S, yhwg 1059
000 Nv¥ 1230 ‘Aaiaq ‘peoy uclauly 21 pahwn Aqreq jo yiwg HOSO
000 rQs ovsy ‘plojbue ‘peOY yleg ‘@snoH DS paywi] Buipsaiog DNS 9050
000 LS 11D '191s80N0|9) ‘PROY [01S1] 622 psywr Buijoo) pue BuneaH %S 408D
000 mcoﬁm._mmom ,Umom_ E>__>>mm\_._. +9 _N hun SugiIN|og [BRU128|13 S 3050
000 THS 9159 ‘IH 3|dels ‘19841s UbiH 06-88 pauwr swalsAg pajelbau) anys aoso
000 (.43 Ommm .>®_Ehm>>_ _>m>> umalD) yled sssuisng ucixey ﬁm..wzoI U_m_cw P17 Sa01AI9S [BjUSLLUONIAUSG n_m_cw 20890
000 486 9159 ‘joisug ‘peysiobuepy ‘peoy 9sioyor|g €1 Py s9|1) sdieyg 808D
000 g3 vl .coE:.m._. .Emowmzo ayl /i _mm:oI YJIMION P uawnioay m‘_mzcwymm v0sSD
000 UQLIDAEIS .x._mn_ jeulsnpuj mco_._EE.mm pajwy _mmﬂw 101U3g 605D
000 X3¥ G159 18948 IIH ¥4 paliwI] SIUBWISOAU| POOM|SS 8050
000 ONG €S8 ‘@IEA ‘Buonsuuy ‘@us) eydly ayL g P slueess Qs 208D
000 Ngs 0£Sa ‘UncH sieg ‘8so|) siAeQg G pr1Ausd M S 90S9
000 106 2715 .mzm> .bmom ueaq ‘Nied ssausng UOABYUON Lg UM P saes g 4H EmEa.:Um amzmw 2 >m>._:m G0SD
000 X10 Nmm __Qm_\_m .Umom_ ewe ) .vtmm gpei] sjueydiap Ac._m:mm?dmmbcmo allH >Ummaw 0SSO
000 Orocivm .w_.so__:S 97 UOIMBN _mx._mn_ ayl 91 ‘asnoH aseyn PalWI SadiAlRG 19SSy >Ummaw £0S0
000 ars 604 ‘lueaeH ‘gl xog od 01108|3 ulayinog 2082
000 4ML 1S ‘PIRIYRYS 188g uasny g6 ‘palrn diysisuled vied dyt 059 laquit] smousg 108D
000 DVE 01719 “@SNoyauolg ‘uolBulises ‘UNoY UoUaNY pI7 (481s8ono|D) Suhws 00S2
000 2040
000 LHE $1D ‘1815800N0|5 ‘poomuleq ‘ARpp lIBudeg ‘8snoH J0SPUIp ‘dT SpOOMI|ZRH O/ UOITRAISILIWPY U] - pa)iwi Jueld JUBUWSY 04D
000 gHZ 01.1a ‘18sioq ‘uommap Jeisuiuung ‘Jagbeq ‘sue jadeyn Bunsauibug asoy VOHD
000 rdl 9£S9g ‘suinoqiaiuip ‘peoy uobeiq 08 pejwi 09 g ssmoy 6040
000 Y3Z NEOT ‘UopU0T ‘18ais AUmar /g “9sSnoH uounjua) ‘1004 pug 1saubug esnonag - pi dnougy uojybnoy 804D
3 SS3IppyY JweN Aoy

si0)pai] Auedwo) - g
pP3jiuwI] uoloNIIsSuod HH3
dT11 XN Uojuloy] uels)




SP §! v10g JBquadeg gt

LOELOZ oA 1S Sd|

6 Jo g sbey

000 032 sesd Joisug ‘Anquioy] ‘jeoisbuiio sz eylog Hed Jiy €094
000 Md0 €519 ‘@4Iysislsaano|n ‘weyualiay) ‘Aepy PIEKID 6 aye|g AeD I <083
000 HOZ 9£549 ‘loisig ‘yieaH 1id[eo) ‘pROY SPISPOOM £F llauuag weyelo IN L0g3
000 rle $S8 ‘1oisug “Med 8|mouy ‘9Zesjusalsy g Sleg Moyl I 00g3
000 adS /£3589 ‘A ‘PeOY UBS(Q ‘UNe) [sunig G HUn sofiesen) ale) 00AD
000 Nrg vivd ‘eliusiiip ‘sbpugomi . ‘peoy eesaylig [1oUN0YD anysyIAA J0MOD
000 dv9 Loy ‘Buipeay ‘peoYy plold 'esnoH uimpeH Paliui uamQ |QIUB 9 SOIBUINIO M aomn
000 HYS 0LNS ‘wolbuine 1oviep ‘Aempeolg p17 Huideaspue p Buiouaq anysyip IOMD
000 ZMP 014D ‘Wpie) ‘spisialepn Buden ‘@Al INOQURYH ¢ ‘Pl SUORIS[0) SNIpRIY 0/2 pauwnn Buiussuibug AgleH welip a0MD
000 NAD #1d “YyInowAd ‘pPEOY NOIIT 1£2 X0g Qd ‘Wea| Sluawied 4y uonnguisiq 1emod UuIaisapm YOMD
000 Xd/Z L£39 "BlBA ‘BuBT uoWWoD suIbug ‘malp ooy uoinisuon ybisjiaisamm 60MD
000 ASZ 8Y1 ‘Bag-UQ-weyuing ‘9s0|D SI0WPIMM 6 sJojoeIUOD) Aluadie 1sap S0MD
coo MM/Z 2v¥g ‘Uieg ‘umoq uolaae|d PalLIM S92IAISS JSIB AN XISSOM Z0MD
000 NNg 6£39 ‘Asuing) uolbuleS ‘spjai4 uoibulLiey PSHWIT VOO JSABI A 90MD
000 HN6 0¥Sg ‘Uol9 ‘SuspIen) maIAIH ‘AngseH P17 slue[eag HOM SOMO
000 AL8 0ESg ‘Acjuiep ‘Aep 19418 ‘2 iun Py xiwnuey WBup FOMD
000 dML 1S ‘PIRSYS 1ealig usany g6 ‘diysisuped ved 8yt 0/ P YN A919s10M E0MD
000 976 2849 '[01sug “1984)g J181A8g |.g ‘asnoH Buiaoid oy P17 seleIo0ssy ubisaq suym 20MD
000 gga1 02Vl ‘pleyn ‘eson Buiydasg 'usn sssuIsNg UIBISAA 1881 By | p1 9|Beg xassam LOMD
748
000 01dN ‘Mawaypson Haed ssauisng sbuudsg oijen) as0|D) Jauoods ‘8snoH 1Sap 9 S9EM P17 SajiIN 1S8AA B SOIBM 00MD
000 ¥IM9 91ON ‘Uuolxuld ‘aue] Agyhy| P 93 uep Q0AD
000 HYg 86X ‘sauAay uoliy [enual ‘preasinag ANg|is 665 dr seoinueg aow0 palfieuspy panun 0000
000 MHS 1¥g ‘adeld pJojxQ ‘Aisuiop pio syl P11 Alunoeg siefjoy S010D
000 HOL $240 'mpied ‘Aempeorg /91 FISuUONNoS JUsWlINIDaY  swi| $012
00 0 1d6 LLNS ‘aujed ‘alels] [elIsSnpu| UsJepy 8LCd ‘PEOY SILBH ¢ palwry Buigenng Anguioy ] €010
000 XHZ GHM '[[eH uoiBumiiyp Lno) yooug 100l 1S4 g 2Ing PIT saleIoossy Jayaley | 201D
000 dML LS ‘PiBRyS ‘198ns ussnD ¢£6 ‘diysieuned yed 8yl 0/ pi7 09 Buiped ) suiiad siAe. | 01D
00 0 106 189 ‘[01sug ‘Jvaug 8bioax) 1eaIg 62 d17 wbug sidwa 001D
000 YY1 9€S9 |0Isug ‘'umoQ sulnoqialuip ‘sibuig syl / piEpRIS Ulay 4N d0S2
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

s1011pa4) Auedwon) - g
P3HWIT UOANIISUOD HYT
d77 XN uoiuoy] uelrn



Sr St v10¢ 18quiadsq 81

L0 ELQZ JBATTOS Sdl

640 6 9beq

00'0 Buijelol saujug ez
000 A€ £vg "Mooispey ‘Lno) Jaddn i Si|l' A BaqoY N gom3
000 "QE 2289 1980W0S ‘Jeppayl) ‘eeid ybnon 6 sipm BreaD apyy LOM3
000 Ny Z£S1 ‘|0lsug ‘sleA ‘piojbuo 6§ weyBugiyp uyor Jn oom3
000 VY 19658 ‘|0isug ‘umog swinoquauip ‘oluig ayy. 2 PIBRPIS UNdH JN 20s3
000 Sry £S48 ‘|o1sug ‘aleA ‘As|sig 62 SISpUNES pIARQ JW 10S3
000 197 PINS ‘weyuaddiy) ‘puiay uoneA '8zes] see|) ¥2 HopuBS uyor ue| I 00S3
0C 0 HY6 2554 |oisug ‘@oig A9|prig ‘Aep UOXES /2 jeey [ON I 0043
000 DAy 5159 ‘[osug ‘poomslury ‘peoy IH AlIOH 22 Aennpy Auoyluy 887 4N LOW3
000 dSE 919 ‘|oisug ‘spuodysid 1881S WEIIM 9 fasue|niy Auoyluy I oow3
000 HQ6 2£S9 'lolslg "9x0)S As|peig ‘auspuandeIg g ain INed JA 0013
000 Mal 6719 ‘uolulwpeg ‘uowwo) Aingsa)men ‘uoueq ay | SSUO[ U8qoY I oor3
000 LA9 1289 "19518W0G YUON ‘UOpPaAd|) ‘spugipecig v As|ualy wepy 1A 00H3
000 VI8 2v4d ‘Uieg ‘Uyor IS UMOPaSEDd 'SNUaAY 3oUSpaid £y paoyIng) UopIoD) IN 2093
000 MQS €949 ‘|oislug ‘Aingpog Buiddiyn ‘peoyYy SUBWPOOM OE ABMBUSSIL) MAIPUY N 1093
000 XM £vg No01spey ‘uoidwody) usasal) peiyybiy g Zs09) sue JN 0093
000 S8Y 8YS9 'BaS|EN 182418 YUON 9€ ‘@SnoH [ysBury uoxIq sswer JN 20Q3
000 d18 Z£Sg ‘|olsug ‘9leA ‘uopsielg gh | X1Q BuAB M 1IN 10a3
000 d18@ /£39 ‘[olsug ‘oleA ‘uopsielg gyl XI(] UBPIOP I 00a3
000 gA6 0¥SH ‘|oisug ‘uole4 ‘sue umoy Jaddn g pIeyD WA JN 0003
3 SSaIppPY QWeN >mv_

sioppai) Auedwo) - g
paliwy] uoI}aNIIsuo) HY3
d11 )N uoluioyy uein




9F S1 #i0e Jequadaq 81

L0 €102 JeATTOS Sdl

£ y0 1 afiey

000 MSZ 62548 'joisug ‘uoyned ‘SN PIO P s18ulEd Uy umosg g082
000 YML 8ST 10ISUg ‘BES|IEN B UCPAARID | 801195 Buijig xassam |oisug ¥0g2
000 aoe | 1S9 ‘YINowuoAy ‘peoy Jluely sleisg Buipesl abpuquoay ‘v1-€ 1 Shuny P17 sJap|oyxo0ls [981S [o1sug 60820
000 19/ 6659 '|01s1g ‘udaln) abajo9 ‘asnoH [Iounc sy paungs Ao |e1sug 80490
000 ALS 0£39 ‘[0isug ‘AS|WIBpA 'ABM [BAI1S 2 P17 81240U0D yieg ¥ |olsug 2080
000 {10239 ‘|oisug ‘peoy I19pasd G/-2/ Jld 824 uopueig 90d0
000 Z32 ¥1%3 ‘uoluoH ‘yoeosddy uoijels ‘juswpedaq |cUoD 1palD P17 seiddng Buip|ing spJojpe:g 504990
000 gHS ¥24D ied ueaaQ ‘8leisy pu| PEOY J00WUBLINOY ‘LS Wun P17 stonpotd Buippng Aeg anjg #0970
000 aNL AND ‘xess3 ‘sanuieig ‘Aepg Brequq € PI1 N YS3ALLN, %0ig €099
000 Aajwiepy, ‘areAabpug ‘peOY YiBg|umes ay S|IwuMmeS s.auloig Aalpuag 2089
000 46 §Sg ‘joisug '1eauig yiedelay ‘153 Buipei] 4 uoLeg € WU a1ddng Bunes @ Buiquni4 sag 1082
000 MYS Lyg '1eens ybiy ‘leypiing ey ‘uoioes awoou| 18518W0S 1583 YUON 3 yleq 008D
000 N 2vg ‘Yieg N ‘UOUSAJO0AA ‘SAI0BUSIIL) paliWIM $8dBISpUET UCAY HOVYD
000 rds £59 “ielsuiwpag ‘elels3 Buipel ] afep 10isug ‘gz un spullg Alunog uoay D0vO
000 194 0259 ‘Pesusiuod ‘peoy sNogieH ‘asnoH lueeas P JNSEW IV 40v0
000 M8 /Sq ‘|aisug ‘peoy sa1saonon) |/E pI{bunoriuophiapioy 3 v 30v0
000 MNL SS9 ‘I0Islg ‘proYy pug sycI) ‘9IRIs] [RUISNPLE pug SHOID G N P17 SWalsAg an ucay aovo
000 1A9 EYM ‘uoiBuliep ‘611 x0g Od pin 0D 8l jue|d peEsUSY 20V
00 0 {16 1 1S4 ‘|0Islg “YINOWUOAY ‘PECY MSIALIOY P senddng Buiping peswuysy a0y
000 SS9 ZINS "WeYSYSW ‘91RIST [RUISNPU] |IyiamOg ‘PROY JBISBIUET /| ajjua) ali uesiuy YovD
000 rS2 LNH ‘[INH 19818 A9lJone M, 921140 PESH LT X0g Od P ooy 60vD
000 MMy LAM ‘uoldweylanop ‘19adig uojbueq ‘asnoy Jaiwald P S4IH S9Y)AS Smalpuyy 80vD
000 gv/ Z2vg ‘A3 A IN ‘udidweyen ‘ulied JUBSES|d JUNOW P11 81210107 SUdOH malpuy 20¥D
000 Sd9 GNS ‘UOPUIMS ‘|IIH |IUPUIAA [1E9% L X0 0d ‘22 1d8Q 1s0d P17 sUoHN|OS sseuIshg JEIS||Y 90vD
000 VY| ¥ED3 'uopuoT '199.1S |lByuopean /2 [ywod Zuel|ly SOVD
000 N S84 ‘|oisug ‘Buiuy ‘peoy yampay 09 P uoS ¥ plemod uely yOVD
000 714 2931 'siiaeo) |IiH uopseg P17 AN seusnpu| ojeBba.Bby £0vO
000 SX/ GNS ‘UCpUIMS ‘PeOY UOI3M “Yied SSsuisng BYSP 80//.0/ P swasAg Buibew| psoueapy 20v0
000 SX0 299 ‘|oisig ‘sdyjiyd 1S ‘asncH malp afipug pI [0lSug SNoBQY LOVO
000 avy L£S9 'foisug “Angpog Buiddiyg ‘s moD P11 (SIN MOD) SIOYAIN ¥ 00vD
3 ssalppy auwepn Aoy

s10jipa1) Auedwo) - g
panwi (Bulpjing) sbulwweH y'3
d11 YN uojuloy] jueln




9% S| ¥10g Jequadeq 81

L0 €102 J8A 708 SdI

/ jo g sfieg

000 75/ 2257 ‘AQuayres p ‘eso|n ugybiaq | fesnoH yaimsurig P17 uollensu| uooug 203n
000 NOS vSy ‘ucibBuisug ‘pPeoY 8)jiauog aluan) SSauIsng ajliaucg ‘$2 iun pauwi Alsuier peomaipg 1030
0co DXS £1d ‘YInowAjd ‘9S6€ x0g 0d ‘aijua) Buissasoid auifed ABisu3 Jp3 0030
000 AN} LHY ‘feung ‘iypay 1994S YbIH 09 P11 @oUBUI4 POOMUBQ 90a2
000 QoA 02359 '19SI3W0S YUON ‘OUBRIOD-UI-UQISSM ‘YeH Angpes £ 33N LON OQ SJompunolo) Med S0q0D
000 dlZ 9€S4 ‘(191100 uoidwel4 ‘peoy Joowsaag 221 aouesd g $0a2
000 NI'S Z£SS ‘9B A ‘PEOY 18A0)S 'aSNOH JIWBUAQ pi1 abeiolg aweuig £0Q0
000 TI¥ #vS ‘uouiesion ‘yosobuiey ‘proYy Basuems [ewuay sfeq 2049
000 HLE §ZX 0 “181$921g ‘'UdaIL) Ay} uo UQlSap pProy AouoiS uola|ppi ‘asnoy Biag-|ay pI SUBA S|EJUBIUOSMEQ] L0aD
000 S8 ZLNS ‘UOPUIMS "WEYSHISIN ULOMIY ied PESIN 62 yliws piaeq 0042
000 NvZ §19 ‘PnosIg ‘peoy uopuot Ly P X ss1ownnd 2020
000 9dE TN ‘SIS HiBd SSAUISNY SPADYIBAS ‘MBIIA (34859 ISNOH MO|IM PiT SJBLO [dD q000
000 aqs 2940 ‘Aueg ‘peoy Aswobiuop g saolag uoddng uononiisuo) YO0
000 44¥ 61dN ‘LodmaN ‘peEOY uoneiodIon) ‘audn ssauisng wodmsN v iun P17 (Se[epn) SI010p |BISIaWWO) 6009
000 dAZ0S0S ‘Uoidweyings ‘ylea UOUOH ‘8A0ig s1edwng P piopeg A 8000
000 4ML LS ‘Playays 198as ussnp £6 ‘diysisuled vigd sul o/ S[BIUIT B SpAD L0023
0oo HY9 1€3d ‘uuAq sBuiy ‘uoiman weyang Juawpedaq iweln/Are qud S{ING uonaNAsUoD g110 9000
0oo dS2 1V ‘SWaH ‘uspuadiey ‘1eans UybiH 92 pi s1aauIbBu3 uos|ipy sajeyD S000
000 8dG ££S9 ‘BieA ‘areis] Buipes] 1ana0lg ‘peoy 3ooug(iN Buipes] ) swess) #000
0G0 4M1 1S ‘Pleyeys ‘19eis uesnp £6 'diysisuned yid eyl 0/ P13 400 £000
000 NAE LdS ‘Angsies ‘peoy uopuo ‘wWied sewoy| 1§ auinogyines aaH dis 80 2000
000 H.1E 1ZNg ‘SuINoqIses ‘peoY PIOJYSY /Z L-€2 |+ 9SNoH Aueqly ‘8910 peaH PI7 SU0S § lamalg O 102D
000 4H6 1 1S9 ‘[01SuUg ‘YINOWUOAY ‘8nusay peoy Buiy 17 [e91LY08}09K) SIIBIDOSSY ' D 000D
000 HA | 8FSg ‘|oisug ‘proy uCIssp PIO ‘Unoo) ybispe ‘esnoy ybiajeq 'c aung S81eI00Ssy auIAg 1080
000 IHP 129y ‘euysdwey ‘ayoisbuiseg ‘maip Buiseg ‘$50170) WISUMLON suginjog Buisea] sequed dNg HO0gD)
000 ad} 96S ‘welayley ‘/gg x0g Od SEY) ysiug 5080
00 0 VYML 87Sg ‘[oisug ‘eas|ieN B UOPSAID | P17 saaineg Buypg xossam 10isug 4099
oo N1 ££58 ‘Aypomabuey ‘aue w3 yored ‘usaeH 300y siopeAUOY N Aspyong 3080
000 Sg0 919 ‘yuoms|ieN roy Buuaay ‘eeisg eusnpu) pwbundg g9/ wun P17 801438 9|IX8] sSeuIsng aogan
000 Qg9 61S ‘swh-18pun-9jiseaman ‘uoualsayy 'alels] [eulsnpu| 1sinymoy pajwi dexo.g 209D
3 SS3IPPY awepN Aoy

s10)pa4) Auedwo) - g
papwi (Buipling) sbuiwweaH g3
dT1 )N uolwioy] juesn




9r S| ¥1L0C Jequedaq gl

L0 €102 19A 703 Sdl

L jo g sfieg

000 M2 PNN ‘Sllwyorlg ‘PEOY UOLIBMOY) ‘BSNOH (|[BmseD) pajiwr] Asulof SuepmoH B0HD
000 SOL vESE "ol ‘euen 8sino) Jlon ‘efejs3 [elisnpu] Aemued | palw] sudl§ 3I0ouBH 80HO
000 M6 SS9 ‘joisug ‘playpay ‘Peoy Yyauinyd veot pr Auadie) soig ([eH LQHD
000 SL¥ #HO "WeYpW ‘auB] MO[[IM G2 P11 dnouy) 8viaIeg aliH SsH 90HD
000 MIL PNN ‘UoldWBYLON ‘S|[IWOBIg PFEOY UCLOMOL) ‘9SNOH ||amse) P17 Alauiop suapmoH GOHD
000 M0 1508 ‘Aeswoy ‘ebpLgmy peoy uoiman ‘olexiwy Alafes g uyesH AH YOHD
000 amg ££s9 ‘Angpog BuiddiyD ‘sbipiy @y L ‘ges | xog od ssjebalfiby uosueH S0HD
000 N0 259 ‘|oIstg ‘Peoy 8|0 | SUOS ¥ pEYD MH ¢0HO
I}}O SWOISNT 1§ anuUSASYNH
000 1UBAS|aS JO SS3IPPE Jolua ‘spuapirp aakojdwe weld) suonanpaq IN/AYd 404 SWwelsny  enusasy WH LOHD
ISP 2INEG X9sSNG ISAM 'ONIHLHOM ‘Peoy
00 0 uojbulieg ‘esnoH abpug uoibulung ‘ASusAjosu| B JUSWAIoUT ¢ Juswabeury 1430 SW0ISND ¥ enusAsY WH 00HD
000 M€ ‘91Sg ‘joisig ‘spuodysig ‘ajeisy pu| eae|deleg ‘G Huf pY] sadedspuen] sjeausals) S090
000 XA Z ML ‘YUOMB|S| ‘peOY UOPUOT |29 '9SNOH Weyuasir) pI Buipel ] weyussig 09D
000 39 9S H00peq 19a4S LIYINH 0| 'Si9ISI0|) 8SNCH YoeoD L B €1 30BdAS INOA USRI E0D0D
000 39} 21dN 'PooMyoE|g ‘19ang YBIH P71 a1y wawsdinb3 uoqain 20990
000 ZS0 254 ‘[oisug ‘ysiew S, diiiud IS 1984g UoHIaN 9jeg ¥ all{ uoielausy) 109D
000 PNS LS8 ‘9leA “ied sseuIsng ulsisapj Jealn) ‘Unog uea( g| hun p sanddng g3o 0020
000 Yv6 0£S9 ‘|olsug ‘usaud ||ambBuo ‘peoy wieq UnoY g pI7 suog Buysiug simng S040
000 aSt 29N ‘[[BUINeS e [BUISNPU| UISISOM 1BaIY) AR A Buolisully G2 9snoH youspaly o/d uosg ¥ BuiaH d4 $040
000 4Q€ 8759 ‘lemyoeg ‘aquon) Aopooig PI SIONPOIY JAqui] UIeluno4 £040
000 Zd6 9INS ‘Angsswrep ‘wied Lnoojseq PYT 8yl18s| 4 2040
000 ZNV 9v1 ‘1siemebplug ‘peoy yleg ded ssauisng Hg ‘9snoH yiewsali4 P17 yewang LOdD
000 SdZ Z£S4Q '[olsug ‘BleA ‘PeOH YUON 18 sioeiuo) Bug ia) senwIE 0042
000 XX/ 63g ‘|oisug ‘ebloary 18 ‘unon uobBeiq ‘g 1un panwi saswag Buip|ing oa1w3 8037
000 ©d. LESE ‘|oislg “aleA 'Aep UsID) 95008 NO 3 2030
000 0d6 ¥2Sa ‘i Jadng UGISS A ‘PROY SXO0ISISIIM P11 (MN) subisoing 9030
000 ZHS 01 MN ‘uopuoT ‘[ehoy sied ‘peay aseysd 9 € iun pi7 (in) subisoinz §030
000 HNS /£S89 '91BA ‘PEOY UB3( HNOJ [3Unig ‘9SNOH SUCIIBJIUNWIWOD P17 SUDNEBJIUNWWOD HY3 $030
000 496 2N ‘1eIsauoue 1asig 1sled /¢ ‘efiueyx3 apeneald paji ganbg €030
3 $Sa.ppy aweN Aoy

s10}ipal) Auedwon - g
panw (bulpjing) sbuiwweH 43
dT171 XN uoioy| juess)



9F Gt ¥10c Jequiedsq 81

10 €102 oA 708 Sdl

I Jo ¢ afey

000 DY/ ZENS "“WeysydW ‘Pecy MOIPOOM 291 USHOOM MBI 60D
000 937 €579 ‘UoldweyosT ‘peoy (IIyaInyD ‘esnoH BLOIIIA pajwi dnoigy puelioH Yep 80O
00 0 NLI L€SQ 'joisug ‘weysukay ‘peoy yied 612 0D B SMETY N LOND
000 NG /£S5 ‘9IEA Yled Ssauising uislsap 1eain) ‘Aepn Buonsuy P SeJjuan) auH Aeuny Q0ND
000 Qd. T1D “ISISUILIIYA ‘SIIIYIaUIeN P {S|8AeID) 210WIIND D UCIRION SOWD
000 HO 288 ‘loisug ‘peoy sdijiyd 1S PI SUS8I3SPUIAA B|IQ0W POND
000 X1E Q1S 'S99 UQ UOPI0IS ied Ssauisng Wied uolsald ‘Uno uodjed gg P AN U 2p1qoN £0WD
000 rgz £54 ‘j01sug ‘183 [BSNPU| pROY J00WNIng ‘4 Iun saBuowiuoi) [erroaIydly S| FAY L[]
Q00 Vd6 6HM .._m#mmo\_og .co_é_o._n_ ‘peoy canmI wm;._. UiaABeN LOWO
000 H18 ¥INS ‘weyuaddiyd ‘playusieiy ‘wied Jelg PITYaInyO PN OOWD
A8 25T
Qoo ‘SPA9T ‘SUBT SSNOLUPCOAA ‘S1UST) USLIBN 3] ‘9SN0OH anuas umo] ‘Buipa 1sapn 10014 15| SO +071D
o0oQ OHp 1S9 ‘[0lsig 19ang sioleYY useny SS-€5 ‘9SnNoOH anopeyD ussnd P11 300G Jadue €010
00 0 MEE 1vg 'UOISaA J1amOT ‘PeCY UYOP IS 2E P17 ucoNAISUGD AUBAET 2019
00 o SHE 1AM 'llBYUS|ip 'Bue] Alegmels P17 suoinjog ME|PIET L0110
Qoo 336 /€9 IIMYOS ‘sUBT jIIyuaxdig ISNOH PUBPIOd '99/91 X0g Od 8|eAIaday SJunoddy pr Buipe1y osew.e] abieje 0010
000 V.S PEST 0lsug ‘Aemydied ‘peoY BluuBlg ‘9snoH sndwAiQ ‘a0 peay dnoig pi seiddng Buipiing Aemeljay YO0
000 1HS Z£SQ ‘loisug ‘ejeA ‘peOY UoielS GL-g | P11 sbuniiely py soig Ajjex £0X0
000 abpugmol | ‘peoY USIUSY 1S5 BulioauiBuy vy 20M0D
000 INL S8 '[oISLIg ‘1S9 SIMOUS] ‘INUBAY J31SUIaT 1Ua7) BIPARY 1S9 9|MOU| LOMD
000 NHO 238 ‘sdijiud 1S ‘1eallS Allun ‘asnoH  umosbury P sonsed sbuiy 00MO
000 AQ9 0esg ‘abpugsiipm ‘aseyd Aingpio 21 pi7 sebpug uyor €0ro
000 $$2 ¥S9 'spmouy ‘arenbg Byt P S901u3S 9913 A Jor zoro
000 A1S 9vD ‘aIsipeD ‘gisile] umoibuo Joojumo pr1 (sadid) uospineq uyor Loro
000 dML LS ‘PIRIeYS 19918 UsanD 6 ‘diysiaulied yied 8yl o/0 pajiwr] uosmar ooro
000 972 854 '|o1s1g ‘joisug ‘uoyID P (osug) S 2010
DNS
000 2659 ‘aleA “ped ssouisng uisisap leain) Aepn Buonswiy ‘unog Buolisuuy 2 8 | siun pr] |o1sUg UM 1019
000 HY L 1M 'UOpuoT Juddsald yied gt P17 Buiures) g uoneWLIOl) VSO 001D
000 YOHO
3 ssalppy JWEN Aay

sioppal) Auedwo) - g
payw (Buipying) sbulwway Yy
dT11 )N uoluioy] juers




9% i ¥LOZ 18qWadag g1

L0 €102 J9A 08 SdI

1 10 g abiey

000 N3IE S9HD ‘e11ysayn "Lod aiewss||3 ‘yied SSaUISNg a10WSSoY pI7 wopbuiy panun S9S 10SD
000 1Z€ €503 ‘P40d Sie|puey) ‘peoy yinowsuinog P11 poomisg 00S0
000 39¢€ 2v4 'yieg 'peOY j0isug JomoT 69 pajwr SSe|H UBWoY 6040
000 rgl 9£Sy ‘joisug 'awinogialup ‘peoy uoberg 08 0D %§ se|moy 8040
000 dv¥ GES9 ‘u0isan|Q ‘IsBu| ‘wiey 1sbu| I 24 Jueld sBulliwaH wy L0Y”D
000 339 /€89 ‘Angpog Buiddiy ‘peoy SpunoH ‘oIpnis ay | Buury g dry 9040
000 NOZL €101 ‘uobnNqysy 'SS0Y 8UjOH ¥ "0IPNIS &y | sjoalYdIy siaAmes pny S04HD
000 ND/ €8 ‘weybuiuug ‘fepn Aapels Bo ‘esenbs [euoiewlsiul asnoH uoibulysep P JeH Waqoy $OHD
000 N2 €89 ‘Joistig ‘a1eisy Buipel] afeA UOIYSY ‘elefxocig Bqui) suiqqoy £0HD
000 308 YAD ‘AuaA0) ‘Aep POOMISI ‘UN0Y JoABAING SOld 2040
000 ALl ¥LOd ‘weyareq ‘aue ajelimop ‘anusn ssaulsng taiwalg 0 pI Jeuop Aiq xwey LOHD
000 Y6 LSS 'BAg U0 puayinog ‘Ly/s xog od pieD 9uQ say 00HD
000 1HZ 11D ‘181sa2noy) ‘1esng ynwsbuoT ‘siaquey) eusdw) s]0aIyoty ubisaq ouend 0000
000 M6 017V ‘2liyspioylisH ‘plaipeH ‘Aepn olinbsop ‘a9eld wapuy * § Buip|ing lamad aseyaing S0dD
000 rO6 017 ‘aaysplojlaH ‘piaileH ‘Aepn ounbsopy ‘aoeld uepu] ‘g Buipping 1amod 9SBYDINd samog Asulid #0d0
000 IrE G199 '|0I1sug ‘WRYUBH ‘PEOY [BLOWAN P17 Bulloc]H 10BQUOD JBIWSId £0dD
000 X0 258 ‘sdijiud 1S ‘PeOH Uaqy 8¢ ‘| Hun Pi (joisug) seoinag Buld 20dD
000 M2 2130 ‘2)0UIIpeMS ‘Weysealy ‘peoy Aqusy PIN Wueld sbuuaxdid 10dD
000 010 259 ‘pedy 19psad §/-2L Juawdinbg Buksaing xiuaoyd 0049
000 OPL LT ' sksy ‘AN uspied) uAmppm ‘pieyuiep ‘siua) sjefabpug 7 p sy Augebewg 2000
000 PNG Z£89 ‘9B A ‘UN0D uesq ‘g hun P17 sBuixig (euBuQ 100D
000 84 S5 ‘WIQIET Hed SSIUISNG SIAIBGUIID ‘BSNOH IsAL] SWelim O 000D
000 EOND
000 X0 2Sg ‘uoay ‘joisug ‘sdijiyd IS ‘peoy Hagly ‘PIeA SUOSBLWISUOLS 8143 g Aamap ZOND
000 NN 11D ‘alenbg yomsunig gz ‘asNoH 191saono| P17 selddng suolg apimuonen LOND
599 9 ‘weybuiang ‘Aemsussnp
000 Aloud g| ‘9snoH uouue) ‘wWea | SjuswARd ASUBpUNpaY SoueUI4 ‘801A188 Aouanosy| pun4 sduBINSU| |BUONeN 00OND
000 dSE 8pSg ‘oisug ‘Asuing moueg ‘peoy Jatemabpug ‘abenon eig p17 Buiyooy sioop 0ND
000 dS0 SS9 'PeoY uoiseq ‘yied ssauisng Al | iun PITAIRS-08N  HOND
000 rLS Z£S9 ‘[oisug ‘aleA YUON ‘@so|D AInglalues ¢ PN si01eI023( |eYSIE) YOWD
3 ssalppy AWEN Aay

sioupain Auedwo) - g
pajwi] (Buipjing) sbunuway 3
d11 )N uoluioy] jueln



9% Gl ¥10g Jaquadag gi

L0 €102 18AT0S SdI

L jo g affey

000 Zav 104 ‘AngmeN ‘mswojoyleg 68 SpUBpooa ‘Sluawied ssauisng Bleq 8]el0di07) BUCJEPOA 00AD
000 HY?2 6MIA 'sauey uolIA [esua) ‘pieasinog ANg|iS 66€ Pi7 S821A18S 010 pabeuely paliun 00No
000 HS9 1259 'UopaAs|D ‘Uud) ‘PROY {IWPUIM “Hied SSauisng (IWPUWIM 8 P17 seaineg Y ojBuBL voLO
000 dd/ 01Sg 'udlleH ‘peoy usjieH ‘Jodouad, | Iun (lo1s12g) Auedwiog Buooy oyt 6010
000 ang y£s9 ‘Aemysied ‘aueq yoed Asdig yieg snsebag ‘2 wun P11 %N 19a41Q saukL 8010
000 ML 1S ‘PIRIsYS ‘1eag uaany £6 ‘diysisuned ved 2yl o9 P17 09 Buipes | supnjad SIABI] 101D
000 Q3 $Sg ‘|oIskg ‘Sauuy 1S ‘aljuan SsauIsng apISIaaly | p1 Aleioog Buies] ay) 9010
000 rHS £98 ‘1eisuiwpag ‘Aep SIOUEH ‘PIEA S8X4207 pi Auedwog youg Buiysiew ay L G019
000 DAL 9N ‘ujosur ‘peoy AQSIy ‘90B|d UOSIUIBH P11 dnoug poomueq ay L v01D
000 DA6 1159 'YINOWUOAY ‘PEOY S,MAIPUY 1S ‘9SNOH SMaIpuY 1S Auedwon Lod o1slg ay) €019
000 € 9159 ‘spuodysiy ‘peoY BAR|OBjRY ‘@SNCH 18%03dPOOM QL1 (N} soL 201D
000 VSY FAM ‘UoldweyIanop ‘PeOY ([BYUAlE L 9snoH AINgsifes ‘2609 X0 O d Pi1 s1onpo.d Buippng dewE | 1010
000 3vE 9189 ‘loisug ‘spuodysi4 ‘peoy malp axolg P usmQ-ioge L 001D
000 SE g ‘|oisig ‘uobuysug ‘proy uoidey g p17 Buizen pue sseD) SO8 HOSH
SQ0 5159 ‘[oisug
000 ‘1eans ybiy ‘anuan aing ‘sadiuag anuanay ‘00g Xog Od ‘1daq seoinosay aieiodion J12Unos sojn Yoy 5089
000 379 6259 ‘alen Jadng uoisap ‘erels3 Buipel] ||iySIaAIopM P Buipjoyeas aiep Jadng 4089
000 X1S €va ‘yreg “ooispey ‘ejels3 Buipesy aue (I p¥1 0D Hng peoy plenbuudg 3050
000 M8 G140 ‘HipieD ‘umolsusBiop ‘LnoD JueN AL G lun pI suoinjog alaydg aoso
000 HNS S53Q ‘uolally ‘feysdi] ‘sleis3 [euisnpu| Ndmes ¢ MN ssweyqng 208D
000 dNe6 7Sy ‘joisug ‘uoya4 ‘Auenp siebsim P17 joisug sayddng suolg 089
000 Dr0 ZLYM 'SMO)jip @7 UOIMEN ‘syied ayj 9| ‘@snoH aseyp pajwW s90IAleG 1988y Apaadg Y0890
000 ars 60d ‘ueaeH ‘gl xog od 1283 Wayinog 6080
000 JHL €S9 ‘Angquioy] ‘198AS SISBT SB2IY0 [I2UNSD ‘UCHIST SWOIL| [IDUNGD) SUIYSIBISTIN0|D) YINOS 8089
000 DOVE 0179 ‘8snoyaucig "uoibuise] ‘Uned uouasy P (93saonoD) s,ynwg L0890
000 SHE L1SE |oiIsug ‘YINCWUOAY ‘PBROY SMalpuy 1S wawdinby ayg 90%0
000 rLy £13d 's8A) 1S ‘Aep BuipseH p Buipes| 9IS G080
000 dML 1S ‘PIRIJAUS '1eaulS uesnD g6 ‘diysiaulied yed auL 0/9 pin Buipes L DI 080
000 HOZL $E£SE ‘uoli4 ‘AR YHON “jled joisug YUON 002 Hun suone|nsuy| OIS €080
000 OHB 1158 '10iShg ‘YINOWUOAY 'PROY SMAIpUY IS P17 S81A1 YOIPPRYS 2082
3 SSaIPpY aweN Aay|

si0)pal) Auedwo) - g
paywi (buipping) sbulwwaH Y3
d17 )N uoluloy] ueIn




9r Gl #102 Jequsdsg g

Z0E102 197 DS Sdi

2102 ofed

000 BuijejoL sauuz 98|
000 g0MO
000 XI'8 ¥INS ‘Weyusaddiys ‘uoiysy pjoo ‘@snoH HaJwIN pi Buiouay suog R HEAM  YOMD
000 HN6 01Sg ‘uolad ‘suapien mai|iH ‘Aingsey panwin sjuejeag upm 60MO
000 AdS LESG ‘SieA ‘PROY UBS(J 'WN0J [BUNIg 58 HuN sobeie) ajeA 80MD
000 A18 0£S9 ‘Ao|uepn ‘Aepn 194118 2 un P17 Xewiuiy 10U L0MD
000 AXL ¥OH ‘uodiy ‘peoy ebpuqubinoiog ‘g9 x0g Od P YN A9iBSIOM 90MD
000 AX} $9H ‘uodiy ‘g9 xog od papwin %N Asj@sjom SOMO
000 MML 2vd ‘Yleg 'umo(] UoUaABD ISIBAN XISSOM FOMO
000 Xd/ /€84 ‘aie, ‘auet uowwo) subug g PAYUWIT S4iH 1001 B UB[4 X8S59M SOMD
000 g9 0gvL ‘PreyD ‘@sop) Buiydaag ‘usn ssauIsng UIBISa M 1BaID BY L p 8168 xassam Z0MD
000 198 L1SS 'PIOPPIAL ‘Suapien) ||assny ‘9SNOH Xnauljow P 8NH yaulap LHOMD
000 dg 2vg ‘uleg ‘umoq ppQ ‘s}omyle] si9|ing PIO Sy L P17 yieg @ Buiphooy alsem oOMD
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

sio}pai) Auedwo) - g
pauwi (bulpiing) sbulwway Y 3
d11 YN uojusoy) jueis




Rule 2 48

(a) Insert full name(s)
and address(es) of
admimstrator(s)

{b) Insert full name and
address of registered

(c) tnsert number of

resolutions enclosed

{d} Insert address to

which form 1s to be
delivered

(e) Insert closing date

Repeat as necessary for
the number of

resofutions attached

*Delete as appropriate

Form 2 25B

Notice of conduct of business by correspondence

Name of Company Company number

ERH Construction Limited 07896567

Court case number
602 of 2014

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Bristol District Registry

{full name of court)

Notice 1s hereby given by (a)
Nigel Morrison
Grant Thornton UK LLP

Alistair Wardell
Grant Thornton UK LLP

Hartwell House 11/13 Penhiil Road
55-61 Victoria Street Cardiff

Bristof South Glamoergan
BS16FT CF11 9UP

to the creditors of (b) ERH Construction Limited
Grant Thornton UK LLP, 4 Hardman Square, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3EB

that, pursuant to paragraph 58 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, enclosed are ()
three resolutions for your consideration Please indicate below whether you are in favour or
aganst each resolution

This form must be recewved at {d)
Grant Thornton UK LLP, 4 Hardman Square, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3EB

by 12 00 hours on () 8 January 2015 n order to be counted

It must be accompanied by details in writing of your claim unless those details have already
heen submitted for the purpose of a meeting of creditors Failure to do so

will lead to your vote(s) being disregarded

Resolution (1) Agreement of the joint
administrator's proposals

Resolution (2) Agreement of the joint
administrators remuneration on a hime cost
basis

Resolution (3} Approval of pre-appointment
costs to rank as an expense Iin the
administration

| am *in Favour / Against

| am *in Favour/ Against

I am *In Favour / Against

TO BE COMPLETED BY CREDITOR
WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of creditor
Signature of creditor
(if signing on behalf of creditor, state

capacity e g director/solicitor)

If you require any further details or clarification prior to returning your votes, please
contact me/us at the address above

s
l‘(\h,( [(f

Signed

Joint Admmistrator

Dated

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Rule 2.48

(a) Insert full name(s)
and address{es) of
administrator(s)

(b} Insert full name and
address of registered
office of the company

(c) Insert number of
resolutions enclosed

(d) Insert address to

which form is to be
delwered

(e) Insert closing date

Repeat as necessary for
the number of

resolutions attached

*Delete as appropriate

Form 2 25B

Notice of conduct of business by correspondence

Name of Company

E R Hemmings {Building} Limited

Company number

02429840

In the High Court, Chancery Division,

Bristol District Registry

(full name of court)

Court case number
661 of 2014

Notice I1s herehy given by (a)

Nigel Morrison

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Hartwell House
55-61 Victoria Street
Bristot

BS16FT

Alistarr Wardell

Grant Thornton UK LLP
11/13 Penhill Road
Cardiff

South Glamorgan
CF11 9UP

to the creditors of (b) E R Hemmings (Building) Limited
Grant Thormton UK LLP, 4 Hardman Square, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3EB

That pursuant to paragraph 58 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, enclosed are (c)
three resolutions for your consideration Plsase indicate below whether you are 1n favour or

against each resolution

This form must be recetved at (d)
Grant Thornton UK LLP, 4 Hardman Square, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3EB

by 12 00 hours on (e) 8 January 2015 in order fo be counted
It must be accompanted by details in writing of your claim unless those details have already

been submitted for the purpose of a meeting of creditors Failure to do so

will lead to your vote(s) being disregarded

Resolution (1) Agreement of the joint

administrator's proposals

Resolution (2) Agreement of the joint
admiristrators remuneration on a time cost

basis

Resolution (3) Approval of pre-appointment
costs to rank as an expense in the

administration

TO BE COMPLETED BY CREDITOR

WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of creditor

Signature of creditor

(If signing on behalf of creditor, state

capacity e g director/soliciter)

| am *In Favour / Against

t am "in Favour / Against

| am *in Favour / Against

If you require any further details or clarification prior to returning your votes, please
contact mefus at the address above

Signed r\/ Mu\/\/

Joint Admimstrator [ K(\L( iL.{

Dated

Software Suppled by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Rule 2.33

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.17B

17B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company

£RH Construction Limited

Company humber

07896567

in the

District Registry

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Bnstol

Court case number
602 of 2014

(full narme of court)

(a) Insert full
name(s} and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

IifWe (a)
Nigel Morrison

Hartwell House
55-61 Victora Street
Bristo!

BS16FT

*Delete as
applicable

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Alistair Wardell

Grant Thornton UK LLP
11/13 Penhill Road
Cardiff

South Glamorgan
CF11 guUP

attach a copy of our proposals In respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) 19 December 2014

Signed

Dated

N M

Joint / Administrator(s) .

(ﬂﬁb\\(—%

Contact Details

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but If
you do, it will help Comparies House to
contact you if there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to researchers of the
recrnrd

COMPANIES HOUSE

Nigel Marrison
Grant Thornton UK LLP

Hartwell House
55-61 Victoria Street
Bnistol
BS1 6FT
0117 305 7600
DX Number DX Exchange

Nhen you have completed and signed this form, please send It to the
Registrar of Companies at -
>ompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2.33

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.178B

2.17B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company

E R Hemmings (Building} Limited

Company number

02429840

In the
Bristol Distnict Registry

Court case number
661 of 2014

{full name of court)

(a) (nsert full WWe (a)
name(s) and Nigel Morrson
address(es) of

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Alistair Wardell
Grant Thornton UK LLP

administrator(s) Hartwell House 11/13 Penhill Road
55-61 Victaria Street Cardiff
Bristol South Glamorgan
BS1 6FT CF11 9UP
*Delete as attach a copy of *myfour proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

applicable

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) 19 December 2014

Signed

Dated

N A n

Joint / Administrator(s) \ ', )

H’l\ll(qf

Contact Details.

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to researchers of the
public record

Nigel Morrison
Grant Thornton UK LLP

Hartwell House
55-61 Victoria Street
Bristol
TellFax
DX Number DX Exchange

Companies House receipt date barcode

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




